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Petltmn for Spec1al Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 701 Maiden Choice Lane
which is presently zoned __DR 5.5

- This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto
and made a part hereof, hereby peflition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulatlons of
Baltimore County, to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve

-){: Please sec attached document.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescnbed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the
zoning regulations and restrictions of Baftimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

INVe do 'solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that i/we are the legal owner(s) of the property wh:ch
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Name - Type or Print _ ) . Name - Type or Print
Signature ) . : Signature

Wayne M, Rush, PE , St. Charles Associates, Ltd.

Address R : " Telephone No. ‘ Namet Typeaor Print .
: . 0"""\" W\- mf\_ . l’/ .

- City ’ ' State . Zip Code Signature  Wayne M.
: Attome For Petitioner: 701 Maiden Choice Lane .
Address Telephone No.
Lawrence E. Schmxdt Baltimore - MD ’ 21228
Name - Jype or Prnt M ‘ City A State T Zip Code
W ﬂ Representative to be Contacted:
nature Lawfence E. Schmidt B .
Gildea & Schmidt, LLC S . Lawrence E. Schmidt
Company : Name .
300 East Lombard Street, Sulte 1440 © 410-234-0070 300 East Lombard Street Suite 1440 . 410-234-0070
Address ) ) Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
Baltimore ‘ MD 21202 Baltimore MD 21202
City ‘ State Zip Code Gty - ‘ State Zip Code
OFFICE USE ONLY

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

Case No. 06-¢629 TSPHX

UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING

I¥ bare S - 2H- O

Reviewed By
REV 9/15/98 :

4 )(du:;‘f' bhe heard ,;u/ S (.;Q.Iw)\



ATTACHMENT TO PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

1. The 9% Amended Final Development Plan fo modify the. previ.ouslly‘
approved 7% and 8 Amended Fi'nali Developrﬁent Plan. .
2. An amendment of previqus special exception approvals in zoning caées
98-71-SPHXA, 91-351-SPHXA, 91-85-SPHA and 88-120-XSPHA.
- 3. Per BCZR Section 1B(n)1nB‘1. (f), to confi:m applicéﬁon of special excéption
‘standards for waiver of Residential Transition Area restrictions through
Bill No. 36-88 (See attached at pg 5, Sec. 432.1.A.4) in effect at the time of .
é.pproval of Case No. 88-120-XSPHA. -
- 4. Forsuch further and other zoniﬁg reﬁef as the Commissioner may

determine.
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Petition for Special Exception

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County -

for the property located at 701 Maiden Choice Lane

which is presently zoned DR 5.5
This Petition shall be flled with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat -attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Exception under the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the
herein described property for

1. To grant a waiver of Residential Transition Area restrictions prewously codfied in BCZR Section 1B01.B.(1984) (see attached),
permitting relief from Section 1B01.1 (b)(2)(l984) for a building length of 240" in lieu of the maximum permitted 130" and from section

1B01.B.1.(b)(3a)(1984) to allow a building setbacl%of 68' n licu of the minimum permitted 150' | 79 fce—f* fgsfec‘{;w\/ ‘

2. For such further and other zoning relief as the Zaning Commissioner may determine.

and butten
d Yo

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescnbed by the zoning regulations. '
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree te and are to be bounded by the
zoning regulatlons and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/iWe do solemnly declare and afﬁrni under the penalties of
perjury, that I/we are the legal ownea'(s) of the property whlch
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract PurchaserlLessee: - Legal Owner(s):
Name - Type or Print - Name - Type or Priﬁt
Signature : Signmure

Wayne M. Rush, PE , St. Charles Associates, Ltd.

Addrefs ’ ) Telephone No. | Namt }'\T S&P:n:\M Q‘A/\ ;QM L \/ ?

City . State Zip Code Signatlre Waynemtausb
Attorney For Petitioner: ‘ o © 701 Maiden Chbice Lane ) .
Address . Telephone No.
- Lawrence E. Schmidt’ / _ _Z Baltimore - MD 21228

Pnn(

City.. ] State Zip Code

Name Type
' Representative to be Contacted:

thdea & Schm:dt LLC . . . Lawrence E. Schmidt
Company Name

300 East Lombard Street Suite 1440 410-234-0070 300 East Lombard Strcet Suite 1440 - 410-234-0070
Address ; Telephone No. Address ] - Telephone No.
Baltimore , MD , 21202 Baltimore - MD . 21202

Ty _ Siate Zip Code City State . Zip Code
OFFICE US y

B A | ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
Case No. ©5 ~620 -~ SPH X A UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING
| SIS

S RY-0%

Date

Reviewed By
REV 09/15/98 .

5'7 Mu\s# [O(’; f‘l‘tcrcf('a.)/ OS"G&{*A
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Petition for Special Exception

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 701 Maiden Choice Lane
which is presently zoned DR 5.5
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Exception under the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore County, to use the
herein described property for.

1. To grant a waiver of Residential Trans:t:on Area restncuons previously codfied m BCZR Section 1801 B.(1984) (see atiached),
permitting relief from Section 1B01.1.(b)(2)(1984) for a building length of 240’ in lieu of the maximum permitted 130' and from section

1B01.B.1.(b)(32)(1984) to allow a bmldmg setbacl;}:f 68' m lieu of the minimum permitted 150' ~ 79 Yeet fesfec‘{;wy

2. For such further and other zoning relief as the Zoning Commissioner may determine.

d b‘%{fc??g |

A

Properly is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree tc pay expenses of above Special Exception, advertising, posting, etc. and further, agree to and are to be bounded by the
zonmg regulations and restrictions of Baltlmore County adopied pursuant to the zomng law for Balt:more County. :

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition,

Contract PurchaserlL essee: - Legal Owner(s):
Name - Type or Print ‘ Name - Type or Print
‘ Signature ) . Signature

Wayne M. Rush, PE , St. Charles Associates, Ltd.

Add ' ' Tleph‘No. Namg - T Print
ress ‘ elephone amt y;jaor rin v/\ QML \/P

City ) © State Zip Code - Sngnatﬁre Wayne MLRush
Attorney For Petitioner: ' 701 Maiden Chbice Lane
. ' Address : Telephone No.
Lawrcnce E. Schmidt - 7 Baltimore . MDD 21228
i g City ‘ Slate ZipCode

Repregentati&e to be Contacted:

Glldea & Schmldt LLC Lawrence E. Schmidt -

- Company - ) : Name ]
300 East Lombard Street, Suite 1440 410-234-0070 ~ * 300 East Lombard Street Suite 1440 410-234-0070
. Address : Telephone No. Address o Telephone No.
Baltimore MD o 21202 Baltimore L - MD 21202
City ' State Zip Code City ] State Zip Code
CE USE O
| A ) ' o ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
CaseNo._©5 ~620 - SPH ¢  UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING

JF Date S “Zq O X.

Reviewed By

REV 09/15/98
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aftsMCCunesWaller, Inc.

200 East Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21286
hstp:liunow.dmw.com

410 296 3333

Fax 410 296 4705

A Tearn of Land Planner,
Landscape Archivecss,

Golf Course Architects,
Engineers, Surveyors &

I Dynfacesnsrnls
Yy

tn

Description
" To Accompany Zoniné Petition
. For an Area of Spec'ial Hearing and Special Exception Hearing
Maryland Health and Higher Educaﬁional Facilities Authority
Northeast Side of Maiden Choice ‘Lane AA
| Northwest of Wilkens Avenue
First Election District, B’altimore County, Maryland

Ward 25, Section 1, Baltimore City, Maryland

Beginning for the same at the end of the second of the two following courses

and distances measured from the point formed by the intersection of the centerline

of Wilkens Avenue with the centerline of Maiden Choice Lane, (1) N orthwesterly

along the éentér]jﬁevof Maiden Choice Lane 1065 feet, fnore or less, and thence
lea"ving said Maiden Choice Lane, (2) N ortheasterly 35 feet, more or less, to the
point of beginning; said point being on the northeast side of Maiden Choice Lane |
(70 feet widej as laid out and shown on Balﬁmore County Department of Public
Works, Bureau of Land Acquisition Drawing Nos. RW-85-334-1 through RW-85-
334-4, as recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County, Maryland, in
Libér EHK, Jr. 7151, Folio 112, séid point also being designated LC 1 as shown on
the plat entitled “Plat of Lot 1, St. Charles Associates, LTD., Property,” dated
November 10, 1995, which plat is recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County, Maryland, m Plat Book S.M. 68, Folio 28, thence leaving said point of \

beginning and binding on said Maiden Choice Lane, referring all courses of this -

(*°

A
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description to the Grid Meridian established in the Baltimore County Metropolitan
District, the two following courses and distances: (1) North 46 degrees 41 minutes
21 seconds West 69.88 feet, and thence (2) Northwésterly by a line curving to the
left, having a radius of 12035.00 feet, for a distance of 244.74 feet (the arc of said
curve being subtended by a chord bearing North 47 degrees i6 minutes 18 seconds
West 244.73 feet) to a point designated LD164, as shown on the plat entitled “1st
Amended Plat of Lot 2, St. Charles Assodates, Ltd.,” which plat is reﬁorded among
the Land Records of Baltimore County, Maryland, in Plat Book 5.M. 70, Folio 21 ,
thence running reversely with and binding on the second hereinmentioned plat the
ten following courses and distances: (3) North 41 degrées 49 minutes 19 seconds |
Eas£ 13.88 feet, thence (4) North 20 degrees 40 minutes 10 seconds East 43.61 feet,
thence (5) Northeasterly by a line curving to the left, haying a radius of 110.00 feet,
for a distance of 74.02 feet (the arc of said curve being éﬁbtended by a chord‘bearing
North 01 degree 23 minutes 32 seconds East 72.63 feet), thence (6) Northwesterly by
a line curving to the right, having a radius of 216.03 feet, fora djstancé of 169.68 feet
(the arc of said curve being subtended by a chord bearing North 28 degrees 53 |
‘minutes 21 seconds West 165.35 feet), thence (7) North 06 degrees 23 minutes 18 .
seconds West 138.00 feet, thence (8) Northwesterly by a line curving to the left,
having a radius ‘of 167.78 feet, for a distance of 273.94 feet Ethe arc of said curve
being subtended by a chord bearing North 53 degrees 09 minutes 41 secénds West
244 .51 feet), thence (9) vSouth 40 degrees 05 minutes 40 seconds West 161.91 feet,
thence (10) North 49 degrees 52 minutes ;33 seconds West 40.18 feet, thgnce (11)
Southwesterly by a line curving to the left, having a radius of 38.00 féet, for a

distance of 58.72 feet (the arc of said curve being subtended by a chord bearing

Page 2 of 7
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South 85 degrees 51 minutes 20 séconds West 53.05 feet), and thence (12) éouth 41
degrees 35 minutes 13’ seconds Wesf31.79 feet to intérsect the northeast side of the
, hereinmentioned Maiden Choice Lane, thence binding thereon (13) North 47
degrees 58 minutes 51 seconds Wést 434.31 feet, to a point formed by the
intersection of the ﬁortheast side of the hereinmentioned Maiden Choice Lane with
the first or North 40 degrees 07 minutes 00 seconds East 330.00 foot line of the land
* which, by deed .dated October 13, 1983, and recorded among the Land Récords of
Baltimore County, Maryland, in Liber E.H.K., Jr. 6643, Folio 132, was convéyed by
The Most Reverend Michae] J. Dudick, Bishop of the Eparchyvof Passaic, Nex& -
Jersey, to St. Charles Associates; LTD., thence, in part, binding on and running with
a portion of said line, (14) North 40 degreés’ 07 minutes 00 seconds East 464.71 feet,
thence running reversely with and binding on the fourth or Nortﬂ 49 degfées 53
minutes 00 seconds West 250.b0 foot line of the land which, by deéd dated]anuaryi
24,1972, and recorded among the aforeséid Land Records in Libei O.T.G. 5245,
Folio 503, was conveyed by The Trustees of St. Charles College to Thé Little Sisters
Qf the Poor, thence running reversely with all of the third and second lines the
nineteen following .cou.rses and ciistances: (15) Sbuth 49 dégrees 53 minutes 00
seconds East 250.00 feet, thence (16) North 4§ degrees 07 minutes 00 seconds East
300.00 fget, and thence (17) North 49 degi'ees 53 minuteg 00 seconds West 250.00
feet, thence (18) North 40 degrees 07 minutes 00 seconds East 712.79 feet, thence
(19) North 73 degrees 17 minutes 00 seconds East 313.67 fgét, thence (20) North 48
| degrees 54 minutes 00 seconds West 73.75 feet, £hence (21) North 79 degrees 12
minutes 28 secopds East 47.64 feet, thence (22) North 80 degrees 59 minutes 18

seconds East 17.15 feet, thence (23) North 80 degrees 54 minutes 02 seconds East

‘Page 3 of 7
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96.20 feet, thence (24) North 81 degrees 51 minutes 31 seconds East 51.76 feet,. |
thence (25) North 74 degrees 01 minute 02 seconds Eas't 25.66 feet, thence (26) North
.75 degrees 41 minutes 02 seconds East 25.66 feet, thence (27) North 65 degrees 06
minutes 26 seconds East 53.0?. feet, thence (28) North 57 degrees 40 minutes 10
seconds East 56.66 feet, thence (29) North 65 degrees 11 ininutes 38 seconds East Q
17.59 feet, thence (30) South 78 .deérees 58 minutes 55 seconds East §1.74erét, thence
(31) South 86 degrées 39 minutes 07 seconcis East 103.66 feét, thence (32) North 88
~ degrees 01 minute 30 se;conds East 103.24 feet, and thence (33) South 82 degrees 56
minutes 27 seconds East 14.60 feet to intersect the division line betweeh Baitimore
City and Ealtimore County, Maryland, said point being situate South 60 degrees 39
minutes‘?ﬂl seconds East 3145.88 feet from Baltimore City Boundary Stone No. 9445
found, thence biﬁd‘mg thereoﬁ (34) South 60 degrees 39 minAutes 34 seconds East
318.52 feet, to ‘;a point being si‘tuat'e‘Norvth 60 degrees 39 minutes 34 seconds We‘sf
6935.72 feet from -Balﬁméré City Boundary Stoné No. 9519 found, thence (35) South
78 dégrees 40 m.inutes( 13 seconds East 18.36 feet, thence (36) gouth 83 degrees 48
minutes 23 seconds East 48.67 feét, thence £37) South 68 degrees 08 minutes 34
seconds East 44.65 feet, thence (38) S_outh 79 degrees 53 miﬁufes 50 seconds East
70.86 feet, thence (39) South 83 degrees 01 minute 33 seconds East 22.50 feet, thence
(40) South 48 d’eg.rees' 38 ;runutes 1‘7. seconds Egst 30.27‘feet, thenée (41) South 48
degrees 58 mimAJtes’ 05 seconds East 53.93 feet, thence (42) South 68 degrees 26
minutes 50 seconds East 25;02 feet, thence (43) South 78 degrees 47 minutes.ll
seconds East 75.70 feet, thence (44) South‘ 74 degrees 44 minutes 34 seconds East
100.22 feet, thence (45) South 74 degrees 29 minutes 53 seconds East 71.44 feef, and

thence (46) South 72 degrees 30 minutes 29 seconds East 9.98 feet, thence running

Page 4 of 7



with and binding on part of the westernmost or South 15 degrees 51 minutes East
outline of the ?lat entitled “Kensington,” which plat is recorded among the Land
Records of Baltimore County, Maryland, in Plat Book W.P.C. 8, Foiio 46 (47) South
15 degrees 51 minutes 57 secoﬁds East 1228.85 feet, passing over the division line
between Baltimore City and Baltimore County, Maryland, at the end of 164.31 feet,
thence running with and binding on part of the Seconci line of the land which, by
deed dated December 6, 1954, and recorded among the Land Records of ‘Baltimore A
County, Maryland, in Libef G.L.B. 2608, Folio 286, was conveyed by Associafed
Professors of S.t. Mary’s Seminary in Baltimore City to The Most Reverend Frér}cisv '
P Keoﬁgh, Roman Catholic Archbishop of Baltimore, for the time Being, and hlS
Succe’sscré in the Archiepiscopal See of ‘Baltimore according to the Disciple and
Govémment 6f the Roman Catholic CAhurch the two following courses and
distz{ncés: (48) South 66 ‘d'egrees 52 minutes 10 seconds West 772.11 feet, and thence
(49) South 23 degrees 07 rninuteé 50 seconds East 661.40 feet to the northernmost

~ end of the North 88 degrees 19 minutes 27 kse}conds. East 213.64 foot line of Parcel B('
as laid out and shown on the plat entitled “Resubdivision Piat of Wilkens Beltway
Plaza Shopping Center,” which plat is recérded among the Land Records of
Baltimore County, Maryland,pm Plat Book EHK, Jr. 45, Folio 67, thénce binding on
and running reversely with the northernmost outlines of said Parcel B, the tﬁree
follow'mé courses and dist»anc.es:' (50) Soufh 88 degrees 19 minutes 27 seconds West
213.64 feet, thence (51) South 22-degree$ 55 minutes 32 seconds West 69.62 feet, and
thence (52) Southwesterly by a line curving to the left with a radius of 170.00 feet
for a distance of 49.94 feet (the arc of said curve beiﬁg subtended by a chord bearing

South 14 degrees 30 minutes 38 seconds West 49.76 feet), thence binding on and
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runnmg reversely with the easter@ost or South 23 degrees 33 minutes 08 seconds
East 515.34 foot line of Parcel A as laid out and shown on the thn‘d
hereinmentioned plat, (53) North 23 degrees 33 minutes 08 seconds West 515.34 feet
to the northernmost corner of said Parcel A, thence binding on the outlines of the
third hereinmentioned plat, (54) South 67 degrees 52 minutevs 16 seconds West
551.40 feet to a point designated LC15 as shown on the first hereinmentioned plat,
theﬁce running reversely with and binding.on the outlines of said plat, the thirteen -
| following courses and distahces: (55) North 1 8 degrees 38 minutes 35 seconds West
79.30 feet,. thence (56) North 21 degrees 50 minutes 53 seconds West 74.05 feet,‘
thence (57) North 25 degrees 36 minutes 20 seconds West 110.48 feet, theﬁce (58)
Sout}_iwesterly by a line chrvihg to the left with a radius of 321.00 feet for a distance
of 266.04 feet (the aré of said curve being subtended by a éhord bearing South 79
degrees’ 46-minutes 03 seconds West 258._49); thence (59) North 76 degrees 29
minutes 21 seconds West 99.09 feet, thence (60) Soﬁthwesterly by aline curving to
the left with \a radius of 18.00 feet for a distance of 26.65 feet (the arc of said curve
being subtendéd by a chord bearing South 61 dggrees 05 minutes 39 éeconds West
24.28 fe\ét), thence (61) Soﬁth 18 degrees 40 minﬁtes 39 seconds West 32.98 feet,‘
thence (62) Southwesterly by a line curving to the left with a radius of 120.00 feet
for a distance of 41.34 feet (the a1;c of said curve bé’mg subtended 'bse' a chord bearing
South 28 degrees 32 minutes 45 séconds Weét 41.13), thence (63) South 38 degrees
24 minutes 51 seconds West 10.45 feet, thence (64) South 47 degfees 07 minutes 20
seconds East 18.56 feet, thence (65) South 42 degrees 52 minutes 40 seconds West
"120 62 feet, thence (66) South 03 degrees 50 minutes 21 seconds East 39 07 feet, and

_ thence (67) South 43 degrees 36 minutes 50 seconds West 10.02 feet to the point of -
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beginning; coﬁtaining 102.083 acres of land, more or less, as survéyed’by Daft-
McCune-Walker, Inc., in January 1998. . | |

Saving and excepting two parcels of land having a combined area of 1.183
acres of land as described by Deed daied January 15, 1998, and recorded among the
i,and Records of Baltimore County, Maryland, in Liber SM 12614, Feﬁo 001, was
granted and conveyed by St. Cﬁarlés Associates, Ltd., a Florida Limited
Partnership, to The Maryland Health and Higher Educational Facilities Authority, a
body politic and corporate and a public instrumentality of the State of M-afylénd.

The net area of land being described herein is 100.900 acres of land, more or
less.
| Being and comprising all of the land which, by deed datéd January 15, 1998,
and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County, Maryland, in Liber
- .S.M. 12614, Folio dOl, was conveyéd by St. Charles Assqciates, Ltd.,a Florid‘a
Limited Partnership, £o The Maryland Health and Higher Educational Facilities
Authority,. a body politic and ‘corporate and a public instrumentality of the State of
Maryland. | |

THIS DESCRIPTION HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR ZONING PURPOSES

ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR CONVEYANCE. |

© April 22, 2005
. ~ \ ‘ Wiy ‘
Project No. 82028.5Q (L82028.5Q-1) \\\\\\\\BF , M’ I, ",
' : ST @! “A)
*’C\} N /3 " -,
3 CD:. . RS a” A f,:
= AL B
= ==
Z &=
NN
DS
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'CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

, RE: Case No ()5~ (5 20~ 5PHX
?eﬁﬁemer@eveﬁvper:i&ﬁ?/@ﬁ /M. O Sh
 PE.ST.CMARLES pgoe- LTV
" Date of Hearing/Closing: 7~ £/ 0%

Te

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Managememnt
Cmmmy OMce Bmﬂdémg, Room 111

‘Towson, Maryland 21204
ATTN: Kristen Matthews {(41@) 887-3394}

Ladnes and Gemﬂemen. - .

3

This letter is to cemﬁ'y under the penaﬁrmes of perjury that the memsary sigm(s) required by law were
posted conspicususly on the property lecated at:

70(_IMAID x> Chaice LANE

The sign(s) were posted on T=l =05
' (Month, Day, Year)

Simeerely,

o DAt 2Lk 7-6-0S
(Signature of Sngn Poster) {Date)

SSG Robert Black
- (Prin¢ Name) :
1508 Leslie Road
{Address).
= B Dundallk, Maryland 21222
.v -
g% ' (City, State, Zip Code)
~ © -
, §§§ (410) 282-7940
z8= (Telephone Number)
E=XE
=== |
S8 | /
% _gme k
=3
=




Department of Permits and
Development Management

Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

Developiment Processing
. County Office Building
P11 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson. Maryland 21204

. July 11,2005

Lawrence E. Schmidt

Gildea & Schmidt, LLC.

300 E. Lombard Street, Ste. 1440
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Dear Mr. Schmidt:
RE: Case Number: 05-620-SPHX, 701 Maiden Choice Lane

. The above referenced petition was'ac‘cepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on May 24, 2005.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

“the commenting agency. ,
.ﬁery tr?ly yours@y
w‘ -+ ,,'\‘T»., ‘;‘

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

c: . People’s Counsel ‘
Wayne M. Rush, P.E. St. Charles Associates Ltd. 701 Maiden Choice Lane Baltimore: 21228

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO © Timothy M: Kotroco, Director : DATE: VJune 6, 2003

Department of Permits & Development
Management
, » A OR .
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Acting Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For June 13, 2005

No. 607, 610, 614, 615, 616, 618,
620, 921, 623, 625, 628, 630, 631, 632

A The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
itemns, and we have no comments. : : .

DAK:CEN:clw
ce: File -
ZAC-NO C}OMMENTS-OGOQSEOOS.doc



Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Nell J. Pedersen, Administrator

Robert L. Ehriich, Jr., Governor
Michael 8. Steele, Lt Governor

State Higee
Administration

* Maryland Department of Transportation

Date: 4.3,05'

Ms. Kristen Matthews , RE:  Baltimorg# 2
Baltimore County Office of : - ItemN .?g'
Permits and Development Management ‘
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

DR

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry. Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toil-free number is .
Murylund Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Sireet dddress: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202 » Phone 410.345.0300 » www.marvlandroads.com


http:www.marvlandroads.com
http:Murylr.md
mailto:at(lgredlein@sha.state.md.us
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- Fire Department Baltimore County

James T Smiith, Jr., County Executive

700 East Joppa Road
John J. Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5300
Tel: 410-887-4500-

}—.l
ot
-
o
o
3
h
ro
(]
N
n

County Office Building, Room
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zop#hg
Distribution t

Ttem No.: 595,™%

"Pursuant to your request, the referencsed 1
this Bureau and the comments below are saoplicabl i sguired oo
corrected or incorporated into the final plans i rooe Ly

~

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant J.D.

Fire Marshal'

(0)410-2z27-428% e PR R
MS-11027F

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printeg on Recyclec Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director " DATE: July 15, 2005
Department of Permits and ' :
Development Management

FROM: Amold F. 'Pat’ Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 5-620- Special Exception
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concemmg the matters stated hereln, please
contact Dennis Wertz in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By:

Division Chief: %ﬁ,@b %@\/
a4 7

CM/LL

WADEVREVWZACS-620.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND -
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Tim Kotroco
FROM: John D. Oltman, Jr W
DATE: June 28, 2005

SUBJECT:  Zoning Items # See List Below

5

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 6, 2005

__ X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

05-611
05-613
05-615
05-617
05-618 ' @
05
05-620 )
05-621
05-622
05-624
05-628
05-629
05-631

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens

S:\Deveoord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Coi'respondence

TO: : Timothy M. Kotroco
FROM: R. Bruce Secley
DATE: July 28,2005

SUBJECT: Zoning Item # 05-620 and 05-621
: Address 701 Maiden Choice Lane
Charlestown Retirement Community

X _ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Ménagement offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:
__X__Development of the property must comply with Article 33, Title 3, the

Regulations for the Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and
Floodplams (Baltlmore County Code) :

Additional Comments:

The proposed building adjacent to Warwick Road is located in a Forest Buffer
Easement. Therefore, this Department cannot recommend approval unless a variance to
the aforementioned regulations is received and approved As of this date, no variance
request has been received.

RevieWer: David Lykens ‘Date: July 28, 2005

S:\Devcoord\Z AC-05-6208621.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

~ INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: T imothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 15, 2005
" Department of Permitsand = - :
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, I1I
Director, Office of Planning
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 5-620- Special Exception
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer. V

For further questions or additional information concerning’ the matters stated herein, please
contact Dennis Wertz in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By:
Division Chief: %%/{» %ﬂ@z\/
¢ 7 7 ) | '

CM/LL

WADEVREVZAC\S-620.doc



RE: . PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE |
‘ AND SPECIAL EXCEPTION o ,
701 Maiden Choice Lane; NE/side Maiden * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Choice Lane, 1,065> NW Wilkens Avenue -

1* Election & 1% Councilmanic Districts ~ * FOR

Legal Owner(s): St. Charles Associates, Ltd ' : '

by Wayne M Rush, PE * BALTIMORE'COUNTY
‘ Petitioner(s) :

% 05-620-SPHX

* * . % % * * * Tk Lk * -k * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned mattér. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence and

“Hee Moy Ainmezmnn
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN '
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

tonels S- Do
P CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

documentation filed in the case.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2" day of June, 2005, a copy of the foregoing Entry
of Appearance was mailed to Lawrence E. Schmidt, Esquire, Gildea & Schmidt LLC),;ZSOO E.

Lombard Street, Suite 14'40, Baltimoré, MD 21202, Aﬂomey for Petitioner(s).

R E e E IVED
P /paﬁ«cﬂéué imrepanan
Per. {’é@— PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

People’s Counsel for Baltimore County



Baltimore County, Maryland
OFFICE OF PEOPLE'S COUNSEL

Room 47, 0Old CourtHouse
400 Washington Ave.
Towson, MD 21204

410-887-2188
Fax: 410-823-4236 :
‘ CAROLE S. DEMILIO

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
Deputy People's Counsel

People's Counsel’

September 19, 2005

SENT VIA HAND DELIVERY.
Mr. Donald Rascoe, Deputy Director
Department of Permits and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD-21204

Re: Charlestown Retirement Community, PDM ‘#1-225 :

Dear Mr. Rascoe,

It has just come to our attention today that there is a proposal on the Development
Review Committee (DRC) agenda this afternoon for a DRC approval of a “Refinement -
to an Existing Building” relating to the Charlestown community. .

Our office is involved in two pending zoning cases relating to the Charlestown
Retirement Community. The first, entitled, Wayne M. Rush, P.E. St. Charles Associates,
Ltd., Case No. 05-620-SPHX, involves a proposed data center on the side of the property
near the Kensington community. The Zoning Commissioner has heard it, but it is still to
be decided. The second; entitled Wayne M. Rush, P.E., Senior Campus Living Case No.
05-621-A, involves office building expansion, parking garages, and historic preservation .
issues in the St. Charles College National Register Historic District (NRHD) area
adjoining Maiden Choice Lane. It was conditionally approved by the Zoning
Commissioner on August 12, 2005, but is pending review of a Motion for
Reconsideration filed by our office on September 1 and further clarified and detailed by -
letter dated September 16. See Opinion, Motion, and correspondence enclosed herewith.

The proposed DRC approval appears to involve and parallel the uses, buildings,
and/or other facilities involved both of these zoning cases. The DRC plan identifies the
purposes as to.“to add accessory use data center for Charlestown Village” and “to expand .
the current office complex in Lot 2.” It would appear that DRC consideration should be
deferred until the zoning cases are concluded. The zoning approvals clearly are
prerequisite to development approval. Moreover, if the Petitioner voluntarily defers any
part of the proposal, it does not affect the point that any part of the proposal 1nvolv1ng

~directly or indirectly the proposals at issue in the pending zoning cases should be
deferred. :



Mr. Donald Rascoe, Deputy Director
September 19, 2005
‘Page 2 '

Please advise this office of the DRC’s action or recommendation on this matter,
and any ensuing action by the Director of Permits and Development Management.

Sincerely |

(PN /7 aX L pleqpto .
Peter Max Zimmerman
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

. PMZ/mw

Enclosures

cc: Lawrence Schmidt, Esq. sent via fax and first class mail



DAVID K. GILDEA
DAVIDGILDEAGILDEALLC.COM

GILDEA & SCHMIDT e C /‘@

. 300 EAST IL.OMBARD STREET wé»{%)%ﬂci:

SUITE 1440 . . 220 BOSLEY AVENUE
LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT ) TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
LSCHMIDT @ GILDEALLC.COM BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202 . TELEPHONE 410-337-7057
SEBASTIAN A. CROSS ) TELEPHONE 410-234-0070
SCROSS@GILDEALLC.COM FACSIMILE 410-234-0072

www.gildeallc.com
JOSEPH R, WOOLMAN, 111 -

JWOOLMAN@RGILDEALLC.OOM

D.DUSKY HOLMAN
DHOLMANSGILDEALLO.COM

JASONTVETTORI - September 26, 2005

Sent Via Facsimile& Regular Mail
William J. Wiseman, 111 _ ‘ .
Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
Office of the Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405

County Courts Building

Towson MD 21204

Re:  Erickson Retirement Communities/Charlestown Retirement Facility
Case No.: 05-620-SPHX

Dear Commissioner Wiseman:

This is'in response to the letter to you dated September 21, 2005 from Sally Fricke, President,
Kensmgton Improvement Assomatxon ' .

'On behalf of my chent, Enckson Retirement Communities, I respectfully request that you
disregard this letter. As you recall, residents of Kensington appeared at the hearing held for the
proposed data center building on the Erickson property on July 21, 2005 at 9:00 a.m. From the bench,
you stated (and I confirmed in open hearing) that there was a second and separate hearing involving
the proposed office building addition scheduled for 11:00 a.m. When the 9:00 a.m. hearing concluded
(shortly before 11:00 a.m.), all of the residents of Kensington left the hearing room. Several openly
indicated that they had “no interest” in the office building, given the fact that it was on “the other side”
of the Erickson property and did not impact the Kensington community.

We believe that it is inappropriate, some two months after the hearing and six weeks after the
Order, for Kensington to now attempt to intervene. With kind regards, I am

Very fruly yours,
e

Lawrence E. Schmidt

LES: bhb
CC: Wayne M. Rush, P.E., Erickson Retirement Communities -
- Peter Max Zimmerman, Esquire, People’s Counsel
Sally Fricke, Kensington Improvement Association
Sebastian A. Cross, Esquire


http:JVETTORIOGlLDEALLC.COM
http:OGlLDEALLC.COM
mailto:JWOOLMAN@GILDEALLC.COM
mailto:SCROSS@Gll.DEALLC.COM
mailto:LSCHMIDT@Gn.DEALLC.COM
http:GILDEALLC.COM

. KENSINGTON
IMPROVEME NT AS SOCIATION |

lnstltuted June 26, 1936

Eat, 1020

| January4 2006

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Esq.
-Gildea & Schmidt, LLC
" 300 East Lombard Street
Suite 1440 ,
Baltimore, MD 212()2’

A Dear Mr. Schrmdt

. On Monday, J anuary 2, 2006, the’ Kensmgton Irnprovement Association ofﬁcers and board
- members voted unanimously not to agree to your proposal out]med in your letter dated December

.7, 2005.
‘We await rtiliﬂgs from M. Wiseman on Case #O§~62 1-A (appealed)‘ and #05 '-_620-SPHX.

~ Sincerely,

~Wayne chaefer o
‘President -
- Kensmgton Improvement Assomanon :

L0 )c.,/ Cw%f»‘/l .

: Enc Your letter dated 12/7/05 V L
Letter from Kensmgton dated 12/11/05.
Your letter dated 12/1 6]05

Wayne M. Rush P. E Enekson Retlrement C()mmumtles
. Peter Max Zimmerman, Esq., Office of Peoples’ Counsel o
leham . Wiseman, I, Zoning Comrmssmner for Baltlmore County

Wayne Schaefer, President~8z1 AWarwick Rd., Balt., MDv11u9~41‘o'-242~.6583 ~wayne_f_schaefer811@féh‘oé.cbm
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" BALTIMORE COUNTY

3

) Maryland Department of Assessments and T ) atnon }‘:

i) Real Property Data Search

Go Back -
S “Vlew Ma .
- New Search
Ground Rernit.

Account Identifier:

District - 01 Account Number - 2200025394

!

-Ownér Information

Owner Name:

Mailing Address:

701 MAIDEN CHOICE LN

SENIOR CAMPUS LIVING LLC ) Use:
C/0 DANNY O'BRIEN _
Principal Residence:

Deed Reference:

BALTIMORE MD 21228-5968

NO

1) /12608/ 397
2)

COMMERCIAL

ure Information” .~

Premises Address
701 MAIDEN CHOICE LA

Legal Description

3.452 AC

701 MAIDEN CHOICE LA NE
ST CHAS ASSOC LTD PROP

Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area Plat No:
101 17 2141 ‘ 1 Plat Ref: 68/ 28
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem
. Tax Class
Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
1995 42,240 SF 3.45 AC a6
Stories » Basement Type Exterior
Base Value Phase-in Assessments :
Value As Of As Of As Of
01/01/2003 07/01/2005 07/01/2006
) Land: 708,900 708,500
Improvements: . 4,387,400 4,387,400 .
Total: 5,096,300 5,096,300 5,096,300 NOT AVAIL
Preferential Land: 0 o = 0 NOT AVAIL
ansfer Information
Seller: ST CHARLES ASSQOCIATES LTD Date: 01/14/1998 Price: 7$2,A500,000
Type: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl1: /12608/ 397 Deed2:
Seller: ’ Date: Price:
Type: Deedl: Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deed1: Deed2:

on Information- -

- 09/19/2005 9:19 AM


http://sdatcert3

Rev. 12/82 r# 6 Z 0

Section 1BO1-—REGULATICNS WITH RESPECT TO D.R. ZONES IN GENERAL.
: [Bill No. 100, 1970.] '

1BO1. 1-General Use Regulations in D.R. Zones. [Bill No.
- 100, 1970, ]

A.1 Uses Permitted as of Right. The following uses, only, are permitted
as of right in D.R. zones of all classifications, subject to the
restrictions hereinafter prescribed:

1. Dwellings, including, but not limited to, one—family detached
houses, cne-family semi-detached houses, one-family group houses,
patio houses, side—and-back-attached houses, two-family houses,
town-house apartment buildings (including group-house apartment
buildings), garden apartment buildings, and other apartment
buildings )

2. Trailers (see Section 415)

3. Churches, other buildings for religious worship, or other religious
institutions.

4, Above~qround electrical-power, telephone, or telegraph lines,
except above—ground electrical-power lines having a capacity of 35
kilovolts or more; pole-mounted transformers or transformer banks

5. Other cables; conduits; gas, water, or sewer mains; or storm-drain

’ systems: all underground

6. Excavations, uncontrolled (as defined in Section 101)

7. Farms or limited-acreage wholesale flower farms (see Section
404)

8. Garages, ocmmunity

9. Hospitals (see Section 407) -

10. Local open space tracts or other common amenity open space

10A.Privately sponsored day care and nursery programs, as an ancillary
use, within housing for the elderly projects, as defined in
Section 101 of these regulations. [Bill No. 47, 1982.]

11. Research institutes, provided that no such use permitted hereunder
(as of right) shall be established on any site less than 15 acres
in net area, and that any such use shall be established in accord-
ance with the provisions of Subsection 418.2

12, Schools, except business or trade schools or such schools as are
permitted by special exception (see Paragraph C, below), but
includina schools for agricultural training; and privately sponsored
day care and nursery programs for children before, during, and
after regular school hours as an ancillary use in a school building.
[Bill No. 63, 1980; No. 47, 1982.] '

13. Signs, non-accessory, to the extent permitted under Section
413 ‘

-5



BALTIMORE COUNTY, "MARYLAND

TO: "The Hon. Berchie L. Man1ey gﬂﬁﬁ&u;- - ,
' Councilwoman, First District gfgﬁﬁa’jgjﬁ;-.é%*?yﬁ?ﬁ i i1,
FROM: J. James Dieter ‘ IREE

SUBJECT: Charlestown Stream Buffer Variance

I can appreciate the issues raised by, the Kensington Community
Association. Their awareness of environmental impacts and community concern
is to be commended. Open and honest communication is necessary to respond
to the issues which surround the Cross Creek development.

The development proceeded with required approvals from Baltimore
County (DEPRM), State (MDE) and the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers. This
Department did grant certain variances to accommodate the particular site
design. It is the operating procedure of the Department to require mitiga-
tion which improves environmental conditions in other areas as a trade-off
to environmental impacts from variances. It is important to remember that
variances 'still maintain a high degree of environmental protection. They
- are not waivers or exemptions to standards (see attached correspondence).

Certain mitigation practices are a condition of development
approval in this case. They involve all the agencies previously mentioned.
It would be beneficial to meet and discuss some of the ideas which DEPRM
personnel have promoted to restore sections of Herbert's Run.

Please be assured that this Department implements County stream
buffer legislation on a very conservative basis. . Departmental staff will be

made available at your convenience to explain our'procedureS‘for development
review. Contact me to make arrangements to meet.

J. Jau&é{s( gjg‘ter Dipettor
Departfent” of Environmental Protect1on
~and Resource Management :

JJD:pmf
Attachment

cc: The Hon. Roger B. Hayden
Mr. John C. Erickson
Mr. Donald C. Quten %
Mr. Rocky 0. Powell
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MARYLAND

HELGA T. WESCHKE

Busineys Development
Department of Economic

Development

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204-4665

hweschke@co.ba.md.us

phone 410.887.8028
fax 410.887.8017

www.hbaltimorecountyonline.info
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pment Flan to modify the previously
final development. plan.

special exception approvals in
51-SPHXA, 91-85-5PHA and

f),to confirm application of
valver of Residential Transition

. 36-88 (S¢e attached at pg 5,
time of approval of Case No
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1tlal Transition Area restrictions
ion 1BO.B.(1964)(see attached),
O11.(b)(2){(1984) for a bullding
mum permitted 130"
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ning relief as the Commissioner
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SCALE: 1"=1000’

GENERAL NOT

ES_

Owner Address:
5t. Charles Associates, Ltd.
701 Maiden Cholice Lane
Baltimore, Maryland 21228

Election District 1
Councilmanic District 1
Zoning Map # SW 3E,SW 3D
Zoning Classifications:
Dé 5.5, Dr 10.5, DR 16, OR-2

Zonlng for Accessory étructu;re:

DR 55 :

Site Data:
Net site acerage = 100.900 Ac.®
Gross site acrerage = 101.404 Ac.t

Building Data: ,
Level One Office

....................................................

Level One MechanicalMaintenance

Future Mechanical|Maintenance

Total ........................................................................
Parking Required

3,600 S.F.Office at 3.3 Spaces/1000sf

2900  S.F. Mechanical[Maintenance at

1 SpacelPerson During Largest Shift
- Total Parking Required
Parkmg Provided e,

Minimum Parkmg SPace ...........................................
Parking will be durable and dustless.

.

...................

...................

e

..............

.........................................

3,600 S.F,
9,900 S.F.
1,600 S.F.
15,300 S.F.

12 Spaces

1 Space

15 Spaces
17 Spaces
85" x 18
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ARTICLE 1B

DENSITY RESIDENTIAL (D.R.) ZONES
[Bill No. 100-1970]

e Se(;tlon lB{)o S SO PSR

Leglslatwe Statement of Flndmgs,
Policy With Respect to D.R. Zones in General

1B00.1 Declaration of findings. The Baltimore County Council finds:

A.

B.

That residential zoning regulations heretofore in effect have not been conducive -
to the creation of housing diversity in Baltimore County subdivisions;

That minimum standards for individual lots, having been derived from maximum
overall density standards, have resulted in an excessive spreading of residential

- development over subdivision tracts; such spreading of development has led to

removal or undesirable transformation of natural vegetation and other features
more properly left in their natural or previous states, and has led to vxsual
monotony;

That zoning reclassifications based on lot sizes and types of housing have, in
some situations, prevented the construction of the maximum numbers of housing
units intended to be permitted on development tracts, especially in cases of

_severe topographical variation, or have induced “cramped” layout or other

undesirable subdivision design characteristics as accommodation of maximum

‘density is achieved;

That evolving markets for types of housing units not permitted in lower-density
zones have created pressures leading to frequent rezoning, ultimately resulting in
vastly greater population levels than have been planned for, tending to nullify
planning efforts and to overload and overcrowd public facilities;

That, as a result of such rezoning, residential zoning classifications at the various
density levels have not been applied to a satisfactory degree in proper relation or
with sufficient regard to: location or size of commercial or industrial areas or
uses; utilities, motorways, schools or other public facilities; timeliness of
development; conservation and allocation of land resources; and other factors
which should be considered in planning for the development of the county on the

-basis of a comprehensive rationale;

That, in light of the above findings, it is in the interest of the general welfare that
new zoning classifications, formulated so as to avoid such effects in future
residential development, be established as hereinafter provided;

That the ability to distribute density across different zone boundaries, as
provided for in Bill 100-1970, has resulted in density patterns often unintended
by the county during the comprehensive zoning map process; and [Bnll No.
2-1992]

1B-1. PETITIONER’S

EXHIBIT NO. 6/'14
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Section 1B01-REGULATIONS WITH RESPECT TO D.R. 20NES IN GENERAL.
: {Bill No. 100, 1970.]

1B01. 1-General Use Regulations in D.R. Zones. [Bill No.
100, 1970.)

A.‘ Uses Permitted as of Right. The following uses, onJ.y, are permitted

as of right in D.R. zones of all classifications,. subgectio,thn

restrictions hereinafter prescribed:

1.

2,
3-

4.

5.

6.
‘?.
8.

9'
10.

Dwellings, including, but not limited to, one-~family detached
houses, one-family semi-detached houses, one-family group houses,
patio houses, side-and-back-attached houses, two~family houses,

town~house apartment buildings (including group~house apartment

buildings), garden apartment buildings, and other apartment

-buildings

Trailers (see Section 415)

Churches, other buildings for relxgwus worship, or other religious
institutions.

Above-ground electrical-power, telephone, or telegraph lines,
except above-ground electrical-power lines having a capacity of 35
kilowolts or more; pole-mounted transformers or transformer banks
Other cables; conduits; gas, water, or sewér mains; or storm—drain
systems: all underground

Excavations, uncontrolled (as defined. m Section 107)

Farms or limited-acreage wholesale flower farms (see Section

404)

Garaqes, community

Hospitals (see Section 407)

Local open space tracts or other common amenity open space

10.1\ Privately sponsored day care and nursery programs, as an anclllary

1.

12,

13,

use, within housing for the elderly projects, as defined in
Section 101 of these regulations. [Bill No, 47, 1982.)
Research institutes, provided that no such use permitted hereunder

‘{as of right) shall be established on any site less than 15 acres

in net area, and that any such use shall be established in accord-
ance with the provisions of Subsection 418.2

Schools, except business or trade schools or such schools as are
permitted by special exception (see Paragraph C, below), but
including schools for agricultural training; and privately sponsored
day care and nursery programs for children before, during, and
after regular school hours as an ancillary use in a school building.
[Bill No. 63, 1980; No. 47, 1982.]

Signs, non-accessory, to the extent permitted under Section

413
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COUNTY COUNCIL, OF BAT/TTMORE COUNTY,MAMAND o )/ |
LEGISLATIVE SESSION 1988, LEGISLATIVE DAY NO. 6 ’ ' / 7U,H@i E
sosrena | Nz

’BI;FLNO'M | | , /r&F[

MS. BARBARA F. BACHUR, COUNCILWOMAN.

BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL, MARCH 21, 1988 S

A BILL ENTITLED
AN ACT concerning o
| Elderly ;:Iouéing Facilities
FOR the’ purpose of amending the Baltiimre. County Zoning .Regulaﬁions in-
order to ‘defin'e -certain types of facilities for the housing of
ﬁe eléerly; permitting these facilities in certain reéidential
zones of the County, either by right or by spec:Lal exceptlon, |
prov:Ldmg for such facilities established in. connectmn |
with a hospital; pemttmg certain of these fac:.l:Ltles to be
developed under certain cond_ltlons on a property whlch contains
mst:x.tutmnal or historic bulldlngs, authorlzlng the |
nndlflcatlon or walver of certain of ‘the’ Zoning Regulatlons when
-applled to such facilities; provq.dmg for .park_j!.ng requlrenents; B
aﬁd generally relating to elderly housing facilities in | o

Baltimore County.

-BY repeallng

Sectlon 101 - Def:.nltlons, the deflmtlon of Hous:mg for '
the Elderly and Life Care Facillty or Contmumg Care Fac:Lllty, '
Baltmh:)re County Zonmg Regulatlons, as amended '

‘ BY repeallng and re—enactlng, ‘with amendments,

Sectlon 101-Definitions, by adding the defmltlons of Ass:Lsted

. v;ng Fae;llty, Continuing Care Facility, Hous;mg for the

Elderly, ‘and Elderly Housing Facility,

Baltimore County Zonmg Regulatlons, as amendec‘i
BY addlng
Section 432 | . ‘PETITIONER’S
Baltimore Courity Zoning Regulations, as amended ‘ ‘
- S . , _ EXHIBIT NO. C
- BY repealing, and re-enacting, with amendments '

. Sections 1A04.4, 1B01.1.A.1, 1B01.1.C., 1B01.2.C.1., 1B02.2.A., .

EXPLANATION: CAPITALS INDICATE MATTER ADDED TO EXISTING LAW.
[Brackets] indicate matter stricken fram existing law.
Strike-out indicates matter stricken from bill. - S
Underlining mdlcates amendments to bill. » ’ ﬁ‘d‘.’
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We are residents of the Kensington Community, which borders the

Charlestown Retirement Community. Established in 1929, our
‘neighborhood of 220 well-kept, single-dwelling homes continues to be
- viable and inviting--and we work hard to keep it that way. A large
contingency of the homes along Warwick Road in Kensington are
situated along the Kensington/Charlestown property line.

Charlestown is currently proposing to build a Data Center, 240 feet in
length, across the backyard properties of Warwick Road residents. In
particular, we have been told that this commercial building will span
across the backyard properties of ﬁve homes, from 620 Warwick Road
to 628 Warwick Road.

We »object to the building of this property for the following reasons:

~ Charlestown has requested that this 240' commercial structure be located

. only 68' from homeowners’ backyard property lines, which is just under

half of what is currently permitted. Our concern is that this building will
be located too close to residential properties.

Having a commercial building so close to residential properties is not
consistent with Charlestown’s original boundary agreement. And this

~ original agreement was reached so that there would be compatibility
‘between Kensington, an older established community, and Charlestown,
a newer, commercial development. The buffer zone, as it currently.
stands, allows an appropriate separation of commercial enterprise from
our residential community. The proposed buffer zone change to only 68'
violates this agreement. Trees and fences are not adequate protection
from security lights, noise, and vehicles coming and going. The original
‘agreement recognized this.

PROTESTANT’S

H

EXHIBIT NO.
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FAIRFAX,' VIRGINIA 22033 o
703) 273-B700 ~ - Uik

: . CONDITIONS FOR.CRG APPROVAL
| ' | | |
. 1. The r‘aqui'redlizrtst.auffer.,lhd Afforeitation Area must be 4. The following additional notes must be shown on all v
. & - shown gm_an dovelopment plans for the pro;‘act; development plans for the project: ‘
'j ,: 2. Standard notes ragarding non-disturbance of the Forest Buffer - A variance was grante¢ by.the Baitimere County DeoarL.men'.
{ N ~ and protective covenants must be shown on atl deve?opment of Environmentai Protection and Resource Menagement |
¢ plans for the project. {DEORM) from Regulations for the Protection of Water
o Quality. Strezss. Wetlands and Floooplains which became
\ 3. A mitigation plan must be presented and approved. This plan effective January 1, 1831. The Forest Buffer shown |
{ sust include the follawing: haresn is reflective ¢of the fact that this variance wps
l . granted. Conditions were placec on the variance to |
i ~ .an afforestation component, including location of sites to reduce water Guaifty impacts.”
! be afforested, species, density, documentation that acreage
‘ ‘ acreage has been provided and time frame for completion; - "The conceptual mitigation plan, presented as part of the CEG
| plan. 15 intenced to satisfy the requirement of Baltimore
l - a stream restoration component, including identification - County DEPRM in granting a variance for tris oroject. The
! of the stream reaches to be restored, the resteration State and/or Feceral reviewing agencies may require ddditioral
! approach, and time frame for completion; and or different mitigation for the project, which shallinot replace
or supersede the mitigation requirements of Baltimord County
~ a water quality compenent, including water quality DEPRM. If a detailed analysis of the conceptual mitigation
regional facility location and size; information about the plan shows that any component of the plan is infeasiile, the
contributing drainage area. and demonstration that the CRG plan shall be nullified.®
-facility will manage stormwater runoff for water quality e gy
. and 2-year guantity. :
ij ' ) §
. E TABULATION
| |
,}. Siie Deta 3 ] P?G{JGSGU ‘\‘J"(sgb )
; Totol 'Stte Acreoge = 107.61 o¢ STy i BDRM | %2?5 2 BDRM $ BORM BLRLY TOTAL
: . Arnan tn 'gnl‘(mnun [ R - N O% ma ~ w/DEN .
i ., ST e - ~a v] . ~oe o [“AY .
o Net Arso in 0-2 Zone = 17.71 oc
G T Net Areo in Res. Zones = .88.98 oc BLDG 15 :42 55 93 8 gg?
¥ C el .. Bross Areo in 0-2 Zone "= 18.06 oc BLDG 16 . 4 26 38 5
: . ‘»Grons Arsag in Res. Zones = 89,75 ac RESIDENTIAL SU3
iy K ,« ‘ o . ASST'D LIVING 148 148
Lo , | A FACILITY v
_Téiul ﬁite ucreogo does, not tnolude chapel ond cemetery LTSS T T T T T T T T T T T T T o,
'"pnrca)s. Groge ores.colculations include 30-foot wide strest TOTAL 289 51 191 Y 148 no
‘7"'".".”‘ R . DENSITY UNTT 0.75 1.0 1.0 1.5 0.25
EQUIVALENT
P jttad Unit UNI TS
--Q--.- R 532,2323,---_ _-EET;E‘:--_f--f C. Totol unlt% post development
e SN 50'.?8 'Ac- 5.8'p0 . .. 334.29 DU
373 Ac.. 10:6 DU« o . 38.80 DU hlal;%smc HOME ' 120
_ P 402 .88 DNU ATSISTED LIVING FACILITY 20>
25 18 Ac 2 18 DNU - - G NITS 1 535
i Tatol permitted Untts = 374, 09 bu D;ELLIN U .
, ‘ CQSITY UNITS 415
‘:1ving ormltted for olﬂerly housing o
on’ e property~oontu:n1ng 1nstitutlonol or hxstor:c 5. Tobulotian off 0ff1°° Space L
e . s AR ' Gross floor orac of office spoce. . = 41,789 sf
: = 16 DNU Adjusted gross floor orec., including . S
v :xhoxtmum Permztted un!tf,: Gross Areg x orene ona mechoniool spoce . 42,159 sf
1.436.00 DNU g ‘
. ' ‘ F.A.R. (42,59 sf divided by 18.06 ac) = 0.05
. 6. Porking Tabuiotian
s -
Evisting porking spoces = 835
- Existing spoces lost to development = 256
+ roposed porking spoces = 272
' : HE = Toto!l porking spoces = LS
: WSTUDID 1 "BDRM ] BDRM 2 BORM 3 BDRM BEDS TOTAL e
: A o W/DEN Extsting condition:
g s o Avoiloble porking spoces = 935
e 1 a7 10 .28 0 14 0 0 45 Nugeting home requirement = 40
By 2 .20 18 C0 18 0 0 56 (1{per 3 beds) ,
B £ '3 - 43 0 12 0 0 61 Assisted living requirement = 58
- ch 4 12 .00 0 0 0 0. 12 (1, per 2 beds)
L BLDG 5 L0 4 0 2 1 7 Speces remoining for residential = 837
AR " 'BLDG 6 . . : 0 20 20 gpaces re (}%bedhfor ressdenég;;ieé%o;e%an 0. SO/D}JQ z 532
S -} .BLDG 7 . B 48 0 8 0 0 64 orking lotio = = 0.
NN 1 “"BUDG. 8 -8 26 o 21 0 ) 75 Proposed -Condttion:
.. BLDG 8 32 0 0 2b 0 0 88 Availchle porking spacses = 1,065
-BLDG 10 12 Se 0 32 0 G 136 N:rsing Rame requiremsnt = 40
2. BLDG 1 ~8 61 B 19 9 0 32 (" Per J be:s]
BLDG_T2 18 - 59 10 29 o 0 126 Acgistued liing requxrement 1%2
_ ‘8LDG 13 7 70 “ 10 26 0 0 123 (‘%Psr € bLeds) "
. BLDG 14 : 0 : 23 8 127 0 0 158 Zene requirement (41, 73.9 x 3.3/1,000] = 138
' o RESIDENTIAL SUBTOTAL - 1064 éNa gtcassory commerciol uses) .
o Lo foces remc:atng for resigenticl use = |34 )
: NURSING HOME 120 120 Spaces swquiredror residential vse, based on 0.5/DU s 818 v
o ~Porking/DU Rotto = 1267/1635 DU = 0.77
"y .CASST'D. LIVING 115 115 4 ) T N :
3 : '-/:.‘;:‘:“, CFACILITY - 4 .lf\CIUd 5 & hendicop spoces -'(/
,}( L A """"'."""""""""""""‘";‘;:;"-’“‘ """"""""”"""""""'“"‘""""""""‘f“""“‘""‘“"‘ """""" 4+ 6C,000sf. of office space. Does not include basement s\orqge areas or mechanical rooms
vao L TDTAL UNlTs 169 ”“"”*“505%%3,&@ L. 334 1 - 255 1,299 y Reaquired PO!;H"Q g%lg éar Cécg; A elderly housing: (see item 5 above} -
% o e ‘ Bt . , spoce =
I3 ' DENSITY UN!T O o] *0.75 1.0 1.0 1.5 0.25 '
I EOUIVALENT Open SPOO' chulot!on
e TOTAL DENSITY. 85 380 34 334 2 64 839 " opsn spoce in restdentiol zone = 66.03 ac
o UNlTS I y Percent of gross residentiol ocreage 74%
h i i ""( ' I open spoce in 0-2 zons = 13.90 oc
,..' i x open space rotio
: il by 5 'm th A < : (13.9-’2 oc divided b 42159 sf) = 1426
) F R E 7 AMENDMENT, Yy
: »TO RELOCATE THE‘ENTRKNCE*ANﬂmﬁOOF ROAD AND OFFICE BUILDING. o
’ : ' stopén xspxce T0 BE uammm—:n ‘BY owuaw . Y
;%V' PERMIT 92“1gHASﬂBEEN REVISED BY THIS" REFINEMENT WHICH . WAS ]
O ETERMINED TQ BE WITHiN THE SPIRIT AND INTENT OF 92— 1 ' e -
T | | ZONING & GENERAL CRG APPROVAL
o EaE WAS DETERMINED TO BE a PLAN REFINEMEN'I‘ i
" .j.; ;: .
i ‘
e BT Rofar to schemottc drowing this shoet D. 5-4-88 Co|0 No 88-120-XSPHA - Speciol Heortng to G. B6-18-91
S i Bulldzng subscripts reference zoning cose expond “ond omend cose No.85-63A ond Cose §
i R . p . No,85-152-X to 1nclude o second ossisted living
T DR ) fo:llity ond lncgagso mox imum building width
Foom o Gaoyiy o : e .ond length to | ‘feet + ond 1,450 feet +,
j, S A, 10-18-82 | Cose. No.63 -91A - Vorfonces gronted for bullding respoctively. lncludes butldings No.! - No. 4.
L IR - wtdth of B42', possogewoy width of 0' ond 7.4' Gronted with the following restriction:
J . lteu of required 10° ond building heights ; 1) tn oddition to thes above opprovel the
A , , exceeding 50' for. building No., t (B1.1'). No. 2 pstitioner sholl screen ond londscope the
> g . - {86.7') ond No, 6 (71.,8%}. Buildings No. ! - - property os set forth in the Londscope Plon
- No. 6 -included in axhlb!ts for petition for . prepored by Doft-McCune-Wolker, Inc.
o Ry . voriaonce. . : ;evxsed Aprt]l 13, 1988. Any londscoping and’
T I : or scrsening of the odjocent ty shall
Coe ALy DBl 10-22-84 Cose No.85-B9A- Vortonce for butlding width of toke pisce only 1f the get:tXQﬁ::p:;tztns
PR BT : 852", Buildings . No.7 = No.13 inocluded in " witten permission from the Little Sisters
S v ol o exhibits for Petit!on for varfonce. of the Poor, If the Petttioner does not
1 NPT T gbtotn csuthortzoltion from them., th
Pt C. 1-24-85 - Cose No.85-152-X Spectoi Exceptton fer ¢ “lpetitister sholl londscope rt: pPo;ePLy only
TEON e R 120-bed nursing home. 30 units ossisted living Allfseroening ond londscoping sholl be in
- focility ond 20 untt domictliory core focility. W;utcardoace wit: the Boltimore County
Gronted with the following restrictions: “Lindscope Monunl ond opproved by the Offisce
e 1} A revised site plon reflecting the detoiling fyCyrrent Plonning ond Development and
i the current zoning stotus ond tndicating thot ﬁ Uh%P‘ he moirtoined ond reploced os required.
. _ the zoning is sufficient to cover ony ond oll o
.- 3 development contemploted present or future E. 10-23-90 Cose No. 9'-B5-5PHA-Speciol Heartng to further
b . . shol]l be opproved by the CRP~ ' ' ?mggé??WXade but!?xggovsdth ond length to
] : . ' ERA LK ond fest + ond moximum
i 2] the Speciol Exception must be utilized within buihﬂng height Lo 72 fest for roofs ond 85
RE five (5} yeors, Several sits plans were fncluded - feet fbr ciocktower .
1% tn the zoning file., the lotest ocpproved 9/5/85
; - by the Deputy Zoning Commistonsr showed the 1584 F. 1-85 1984 fﬁmpﬁehensxve zonfng mop results {n
< _ comprehensive zoning. chonges in property zoning os follows: DR 10.5
w ~ L v redured from 6.7 to 3.7 ocrps; DR 5.5 reduced
- ;f i 1gor|§265 gcres to 54.8 ocres; 25.1 ocres of DR
-f‘ _ _ vided.
e scms ,Fon‘vf“é g" e AMENDMems S
Ef ? TO R GCATE 4-STORY‘ ARa CENTER. THETRQQCCATiON IS BECAUSE C. THE SIYTQ AMENDMENT, 1’7/93)ALONG WITH ZONIVG CASE . . .
2!" QF EHE“FOBLOWING, _f L H T : e s L 1;gécigiaiPHX§p£§05§§D§gG THE" QUTCOME OF THE BOARD OF. APPEALS @
: _ . : ; . pPrI CONTINGENT UPON THE BOARD '
CONSO TDATION OF HEALTH CARE FACILITIES-, B ORDER. IF THIS ORDER IS REVERSED, THE. PETITIONERg gggﬁ% BE"
e MINIMIZATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACTS. REQUIRED: TO RETURN, AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR RETURNING SAID
P 3 IGNIFICANT REDUCTION ‘OF, SITE CONSTRUCTION COSTS. . . ';PROPERTY TO ITS ORIGINAL CONDITION..
7 'MAXIMIZAQION OF SITE AESTHETICS AND LESS IMPACTS TO [ S oL b
: o ‘ . D. 'PLANNING BOARD APPROVAL il- 20 92 FOR DETERMINATION THAT
. REVISED CRG 1S A NON—MATERIAL CHANGE.
’ ‘E,';'REVISED CRG TEAT RhPRESENTS 6TH - AMENDMENT WAS SIGNED
o ' B FEBRUARY ‘24, 1993, - .
- TG g AMERDMENT o REVSE- A.%ns'rgp LIVIN G C’OMPL.EX t PRofosse OFFIcE 5""“’"“'

ENVIRONMENTAL CDNSULTANTS

'7.-.?, Pumu. }iAﬁRIS. RUST ‘8- Assocxnss. po R A Bmmgnms INCORPO
. BT 7i DO MESTCORPORATE CENTER ° | -+ .~ = .i-s.‘-f' 303 ALLEGHENY: aveﬁﬁéeo
#1-3998 'FAIR RIDGE DRIVE ~ =.. - . . :

. "TOWSON., MARYLAND 21204
c (301) 337-'3659 '
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J
L This deveiopment pian compiies with the CRG pians and ail CR£~ Comments. 2. ERQVISORY 1
2 In addition to the zoning history detailed on this sheet the Speii Exception The provisory section of this partial development Dlan is not intended ner
was filed on March S, 1991 under the provxsxons of Section 472 «f the should it be utlized as a final development plan from which building
Baitimore County Zoning Regulations for increases in dens''!. wa buildiag applications may be approved or issued. Its purpose is to provide those who -
bulk for eiderly housing, and assisted living facilities in a DK -.one. Ths: 1;]Jurchase homes within 300 feet thereof with a reasonable understanding as to
mtg:ccttx ste4§xzxfaets the requirements of an elderly housing facil;:+ as defined : ow L?e u;:eveéoper will improve all adjoining vacant land that lies within 300
in on eet o ir home
f the Provxsory Section” as indicated hereon
3. Topography shown herein is based on a x‘xeld survey by C.H. HMiller & The dimensioned boundaries o
. are not intended to separate it from the overall approval of this partial
pssociation, September 1984, 2s field verified and angmc.nted b7 PHR&A. Sevelopment pian md% e Pﬁ:xmry Section” must be approved in
o tdana:wuhSanwn AT, nnwneCMMWyZamngngnamxm
1
4. The 100-year floodplain shown on these plans is based upon a floodplain study based
by Daft. McCune. & Walker, Lnc. dated September 1967 with tipggraphsc d Approval of the “Provisory Section” is not based on final -
o rion ou ted by P in Jan gfovevcr. it is intended vt:l establish: t&et;%alflomot;on. height, use r:d?dlota ity
g 0 buildings or their envelopes to wi eet of their enginee tion;
Loy . the Jocation and type of existing major vegetation that is to be retained;
> ﬁsﬁﬁ&memc&mm; PM{ | fml uglf edsmi Cm’lg%‘e) tion Service screening; parking areas and drive to the a:;tezgw possible 50°as to coincide with
i their final or permanent improvements, and cther pertinent amenities.
6. All existing vegetation shall remain in areas not subject to land pe planting, "Provisory Section”
- constru grading. Distur shail rested At the time of buﬂdxng rmit applications the "P ry of this
shown :: othneoser plans. bod areas be revegetated ? refo as development plan must bp:u t%tc{hicmply in all respects to the form and
’ content required by Section Zomnnggﬁamxm
)
7. Al improvements including water, sewer, 3torm drain. ari rmwater
22, This development is approved by the Pi1RE<ToR oF ZA0m based on his
management, landscaping, and open space will be pnvauﬁyiwnaiand in P J;
terpretation of ZomngRegmauens. that it compiies with present policy,
maintained by the owner/developer. g) densxtpz; aza.df bulk contrals as they are de.imeatfed xéx the Regulauon.s. Any part
* af parcel of this tract that has been utilized for density to support dwelling
8. Refuse collection shall be the respoasibility of the ownzrldeveh%:’%per shoﬁ ther:on shall not be further d“"d"d{gﬁ"g’;"d"d or tgievebped for
- additional or any purpose other t indicated presently on
f}vemge f%ﬂgfgﬂﬁmw mde:::ll.and office uses = §572, based on said Dlar%ed (énlxzancn will ha;re occurred when a dwelling is constructed and
+ issued 1991, transte or-ghe purpose of occupancy.
10. ?xlxlm ;ﬁs?ghpur? p&l} be located within new buildings. No exterior 23. Envelopes shown here?n are afg; the location of all principal g:ﬂdmgs onieg
’ ‘ "Accessory structures, fences projections into yards may be construct
1. Boundary information shown herein has been compiled from piats and deeds cutside the envelope, but must comply with Sections 400 and 301 of the
of record and doss not Gtute an actual bound Y. piats an %ﬁogr;em? Zoming Regulations.” (Subject to covenants and applicable
12 One planting unit will be provided for every twenty feet of inthicr road and ~
forty feet of adjacent road. In the O-2 zone, 50-percent of m%&eu iantmg 24 gﬁognmareas mh fen?:o;aixf projections into yard cannot be located in
units beshanmd:rntlrae)g; trees. In the residential zones, 75-percent of ‘hese units B or bydsi
: X 2. ‘Aknﬂxnpemeznmnbeamxowﬁtn1beCKﬁaeokamnmgpnoru:um \
f;\o'/%‘dsgeo B. f’:;e“‘) ng;?nL;f all surface Pargng shall be reserved for landscaping at the issuance of a buiiding permit.
FACILITY beoe et Shel E;Sm‘;%frpef twelve parking spaces. Seventy-five percent of ¢ AMENDMINT REVISions 8y; 26. HISTORY OF FDP AMENDMENTS .
4 ~ CRG Plan refinement approved April 28, 1989
© Eamresestaravrren ey TDVEGRY B |
excephon. Reason for Second Amendment May 8, 1989 (minor amendment) due to
15. Al dwelling/density units will be sold. . Daft-McCune ‘Walker, Inc. building shape change. No hearing reqmred Change aswisted living fadility to .
200 Bast Pennsylvania A L-shaped instead of square shape. ;
16. Length of parkin w1 ino i nsywvania Avenue .
ngth of parking bays shall not exceed 180 feet wvithout a plan ing island. iﬁ;;};g;sfalgryland 21286 Reason for Third Amendment June 28, 1990 '
17. Al driveways and parking areas shall be paved with a o ami 33 (Miner amendment) due to building shape change. No hearing required.
surface of my:mnmous concrete, Portland Cement mnm‘;érj:? ivr e ‘N_pis tes Fax 29&4&@‘“‘“"””%& Change Buildings 14 and 15 to one building.
18& Al proposed roadways are 24 feet wide and private. - \\\ ANO, / Reason for Fourth amendment November 25, 1991
= PROP OFFICE right-of-way widths azz as shown on the plig. pri Bastls 2 = and §\\13. s %ﬂmﬁ gasn;?ndlx;zg(m) du;stc;oatl:_lgmon of L;l)ree carports over parking spaces at
BUILDING 1. A | £° o- 14 (Carpo T ope
, . off-site dw and small lots that crat TA are (5ot =
P the required m%ll}gand 350 fee;’m crate 2 RTA on-site sus hov. it 24 Reason for Fifth Amendment December 6, 1991 Addition of Buildings Nos. 15
~ o : ’ %‘P i“and 16“ fgzlrxxmx;x;d‘y gnter assisted -
[l %
. ; 20 Setbacks - ) N ,,-/////I 205 V\\\\\ ving ty office building. ‘
Minimum setbacks in plan zoning meet requirements as follows ¥ ittty THERE ARE NO EXISTING WELLS, SEPTIC SYSTEMS OR
Sut of Transition: : - : UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS ON SITE
= ' ot | THL 8™ AMENDMENT
; Window to Window -4 Acon e — \ ‘
: ; gl;mgow 10 %treet R'W - 2% b & sons For ? MENBED F_DF’ REVISIONS BY.
i indow to Tract Boundary - 35
g&nm to Property Line 5 1. 1o MooiryTHs Previovaly PPezovED GEOR&EDW!A;SU%ASTEPHENS JR.
gummngu>§x-R‘W CL N gg ’r”‘fhdt>2&“~ eNben Fina awanmnmsculfimggiu
uiiding to Proposed R/W - 00 8L O™ R
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SCALE: 1" = 300 - e i R D oG clomiont - GACEPTIO0 Arppoipis IN 2o ING Chse '
- 16 - A, = H5-SPHA
) 2%.22%' - % ?;2;‘,‘;2?,’; AND % Z,xo— XSPHA . HXA, 7" . NOTE: The O-2 zoned office building is not thhm the area, as descnbed m
2530° - 30" Separation % Zoning Case 91-351-SPHXA, now before the Board of Appeals: (BOA)!
- 3040' - 40° Separation 3. To covviem APPLICATION OF SPeci AL However, this-overall 7th and 8th Amended Plan will be presented to :
‘ % - ‘;2. ﬁparauon ExCcePTION STANDARDE Fir. WANER. OF BOA as the most recent revised plan. .Any change from previous
- paraton RESIDenTIAL “T2rmclTibN AREA ReSTicT onds approved zoning plans will require the approval of the BOA. This plan i 1sf
\ Building height - by zone _ Theou Gf Piu ND. Bl 2B N eFFErT AT g;g):\o;’ed based on its being within the spirit and intent of the appmven
H STOR Y ‘ Bulding length - 300" maximum THE Time oF APPROVAL OF ca<E N 5 - |
? ¢ E Thee are no buildings proposes within residential trapsition areas. Z¥SIiMQﬂXESF7ﬁA .
| § 75 BUFFER FOR PARKING IN R.T.A. . To repove Twe 2. "'Ll Ackes. APPROED
75 SETBACK FOR PARKING IN R.T.A. For. THE OFFIce BunniNg Alody
Coss No. 91-351-5 0 » MASeN Chacs LANE. )
t- | -SPHXA -
Cgrsn:vlszionar:)J Robert Ho:gzgagh:ytgzn;:%u!on ?ioi\et:ﬁzig;::zp:?z:i g;g::‘?tﬂzgugzlz:oizr?:}§51on ¥EXCEPT AS GRANTED IN LATEST HEARING (81-351-SPHXA)
for special heorfng ito cppgove on omendment to subject stregm tndicoted on petitioners exhibit v . + 470 / ¢
the order ond site plon tn previous Cose No, 13, o second time to ovoil cccessing Warwick T : —
81-85-SPHA., 1n occordonce with petitioners Avenue on the northeost side of the property os PEAK L - ‘h_
sxhibtt 13, be ond ts hereby gronted. It is _indicoted. Petitioners moy not extend ths subject - v ‘1#‘
further ordered., pursuant to the reltef requeted ? sccess rood Lo Worwick Avenue untf{l such time os ’/////;:T\‘Q§§§§J A
in the petition for spsctol exceptton. thot pstitioners recetve, 1n wrtting. o denfol of thetr >3 N . : . . :
petittoners moy use Lhe subject property for g ' " request Lo cross sotd streom o sscond time from : - c=E CRGr PLANS FOR DETAILED BUILPING Elevamione /
Closs A elderly houstng fbcility ond moy increose ¥ the oppropriote stotas or county ogency(fes). 3; X ~ '
,th: ?umber pf residentiol da?%ify units to 1.437 3) The =ubject mointenance foctlity sholl be 4&;50‘
[ving focility (16 density unite per serel Tndicated an Zoming Commiseionsr s axhibit 1 N ' | ok e e M |th0]
pursuont to section 432.3 of the Boltimoras o sttoched hereto. Prior to the tssuonce of ony % 1f~‘7? T ' -~ » £
County Zoning Regulottons (B.C.Z.R.}, in butlding permits for sotd mointenance focility, -~ - = -
sccordonce with petitioner's exhibit 13, be ond petitioners shall submit for oppraval by:the j:::::;k‘\§§\\ ’,z’//fr \\\\\\\\ ,///"‘/’/T\\\\\—E:::T-T‘ &; = S
_is hereby gronted. It is further ordered thot Zoning Commissione~ o rsvised site plon 0 ; i A ’ B b SR o
the petittan for zoning vorionces to permit o deptcting the new locotian for soid mointenonce o ' }\T\\\T‘ v - :
vortance from section 1B02.2.A to permit o focility. ELEV. 244' ' a < ' .
moximum height of 80 fest fn ltsu of the L ‘ v——— it < . ' +1 ) )
permitted S50 fest for o six story butiding ang .. S H., 7-32-91 Cose No.91-351-SPHXA Appeoled to Lhe boord of ZBNCI o 'I - é gLEV. 230 " 4 i =LEV, 254,
from section 1B01.2.8.2 to permit o moximum . Appecls by Protestonts. fEcézgﬁdAﬂ ’/’,,/ 5 waﬂdawm~m~» — — !---J--ﬁ*i--J ' 1
buitlding width ond length of 1.525 feet, more ' , 4 : :
! . . ; CONNECTIoN | 7 ENcloser
or less, In lieu of the 1,525 feel ond 1,600 fest 1. 7-17-91 Lose Ng.91-351-SPHXA Appecied to the Boord of WEE ZIOE Al ' MMUN T Prpee .
granted tn Cose No. 81-85-SPHA, {n occrordancs Appsols by Protestants. " E‘u;—ér’KE NTIAL / coHunimy CENTER C&Qﬂ;’cm'?gkl EASGT ’“"ﬂ‘?’:{‘\fﬂﬂ
with petitioner's exhibit 13, be ond cre hasraby , . ’ s ! mér‘ ‘ .
gronted. subject Lo the restrictions which ore J. 7-18-91 Cose No.91-351-SPHXA Appeoclad to the Boorg of M”‘Mf/A
conditions precedent to the refef gronted: Appeols by Petttioners, HEIGHT DETA"— '
1) The petitioners moy opply for their K 12192 CASENO. 91-35)SPHXA APPEALS CONTRVUED WITH SETTLEMENT PENDRNG. COMMUNITY CENTER AND RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
uilding permit ond be gronted some upaon , TH
receipt of this order; however, peliifoners S ¢ A L E § 4 = 40 C!___ Ca {902
ore hereby mogds ocwore Lhot proceeding ol this CRG ) a
time (s ot their own risk until such time gs ! M - 42& kséi g % &
;;he 30-doy Opii’ﬂlote process .from this order ‘ HE& D ?3 VELOP%’ 5&7 FMN
os expired, If, for whotsver resoson, this ) » (et URI0R we .
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NO.

6(0@\16\ [ IR SRS A

LINE TABLE

CURVE TABLE

BEARING DISTANCE

N 791228 E 47.64
N 805918" E 1715
N 8054'02" E 90.20'
N 81'51'31" E 5176

N 74°01'02" E 25.66'
N 75°4102" E 25.66
N ©5°06'26" £ 53.02
N 57°4010" E 56.66

N &511'38" E 17.59'
S 78586'65" E 91.74

S 86°39'07" E 103.66'
N 88°0130" E 103.24'
S 82B627" E 14.60'
5 78°4013" E 18.36'
S 83°48'23" E 48.67'

47 5 37°05'638" W 5115
48 S 43°29'33" W 51.0

49 S 40°45'22" W

50 N 56°2018" W 675

S 68°086'34" E 44.65' 51 N 61'57'40" W 99.99

5 79°63'50" E 70.866’

S 830133 E 22.50
S 48°38"17" E 20.27
S 4858'05" E 53.93'
S 68°26'50" E 25.02
S 78471 E 75.70"

S 7444'34" E 100.22'
S 7429'63" E 71.44°

S 72°30'29" E 9.98'
5 82'56'27" E 8861 66 S 433G'S0"W  10.02
S 78°00'25" E 51,59 67 S 0FB5021"E  39.07
S 742713" E 5156 66 S 42B2'40"W 12062
5 79°41'56" E 51.37' 69 S 470720"E 1856’
N 87°19'26" E 5410 70 S5 38°24'51" W 10.45"
>
N 49°38'20" W 1253 ;2 S 18°40'39'W  32.98Y
S 56°491" 26.93' 4 N 76°2921" W 99.09
5556659491104& 5089 76 N 25°3620" W 110.48"
5 73701 E 44.90" 77 N 21°50'63" W 74.04'

5 64B556" E 70.39

ADJACENT PROPERTY TABLE

52 N 38°59'63"E
53 5 50°44'32"E

54 S 391517 W 107.86'
56 N 5114'48" W 176.27

57 S 4135M13" W 3179
59 N 49°52'33" W 4048
510] S 40°05'40" W 161.91

oz N 06°2318" W

65 N 41°4919" E 13.868'

' 78 N 16°38'35" W

128.08'
218.60'

138.00

79.30'

NO. BEARING DISTANCE NO.

36 5 77°26'59"E 2214’ 55

37 N 88°0710"E 29.97 56

38 S 8322727"E 51.20" o

39 5 TT4B34'E 2518’ o3

40 S 65°2427"E 75.35' o
' 4 5 6620009"E 10033 o
© 42 5 65'B015"E 17.47" i
' 43 5 15157 E 12.17' e

44 N G212'08"E 21829

45 5 72°02'22"E 61.13"

46 5 0329'04"E 4854

1

7/

60.00'

71

RADIUS LENGTH

40.00" 4858 L
38.00" 5872 : N,
167.78' 273.94'
216.03'  169.68'

110.00" 74.02'
120.00"  41.34°
16.00! 26.65 U.&. NATIONAL o
32100 CEMETERY P
- i
e - // /

¢

NO. Owner Ref. Deed # Lot# Subdivision
1 John F. Gibmeyer Jr. SEB[171]1€0 54 Kensington R Existing topography and improvements shown hereon,
i March 1 .
2 Francis Weiskoph FMC[2026i 76 53 Kensington @@ Q e taken from Baltimore County GIS dated March 1996
3  John J. Lang oo4o] 292 92, 93, 24 Kensington The courses and coordinates shown hereon are based
: o . i then rotated to NAD&3
4 Manjaly Jose G744 638 89, 90, 9 Kensington e \ ggg:;ascvzg »I:: lGn?gs were then rotated to to
5 Wliam H. Calk 13212108 87, &8 Kensington e T\ ‘ ‘
6 Mercy J. Jantz 171761308 85,66, PT 84  Kensington T,\ Boundary survey was completed by DMW, inc. January 9, 1998
7 Raymond Gillespie o110 7¢1 82,83, FT &4 Kensingon 0T AZ NSNS O NS 3, A eyt X 7 oAy e o T e N T s e YT Flood plain shown taken from a plan prepared by PHR&A
& Rosemarie Virgina Eicker 8554[112 80, 81, FPT 79 Kensington dated January 1991,
9 Thomas S Homans 17383146 77,78, FT 72 Kensington Zoning lines from Baltimore County Office of Flanning,
10 James Edward Fagan, Jr. 67671273 75,76, PT 74 Kensington ) : dated 2004
11 Brentlong 173041 2866 72,73, PT 71,74 Kensington N 862750 s
12 Lakeesha Moore 16253/390  €9,70,FPT 71  Kensington -KEND AVE , M _
13 Trista M Chason o682 521 oo, &7, 65 Kensington & heiop W\ - s .
14 HerbertG. Oconner, ET AL, 3277/814 o4, €0, PT &3 Kensingion Y y Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc.
’ T et 1004
15 William Branamen &2121 23 1, 32, PT &3 Kensington ‘ 200 East Pennsylvanic Avenic< A Team of Land Planners,
16 DwightPolk 15855/ 527 56-60, PT 55 Kensington Towson, Moryland 21286 Landscape Architects,
s 410) 296-3333 E , S &
17 Beverly Sandereon, Trustee 14690/ 630 53,54, PT 52,55  Kensington LT e g  Emirrenit Profeioals
18 John Sinclair 203041 445 50,51, PT 49,52 Kensington 0 be removed trom )
T ’ final developmert pl L A i ility, petiti it f [ h i iosi i ite :
19 Susan Preece 14152/ 458 47,48, PT 46,49 Kensington prert par o A N e e location Tor sl malenbte taONLY. Zoring Commissloner & revised < . Site Plan to Accompany .
20 Elizabeth Devanny M66|539 42,43, PT 4 Kensington ' N\ O . ‘ Special Hearing and Special Exception Hearing
21 Joana Slavikas 1761 3] 527 39 40 PT 41 , Appeal to County Board of Appeals (Decision dated 5[22/95) .
» T Kensington Q Appeal dismissed with prejudice for lack of prosecution (consent decree settlement entered into by
22 Willlam Sachs 19961 [ 161 37, 38, PT 36 Kensington partics - agreement not attached in file) Char!estown
23 David Hughmanick 20454 &11 34, 35, FT 36 Kensington R Case No. 98-71-GPHXA (Order dated 10]6/97 . J M
24  Steven Smith G879 454 31, 22, 33 Kensinatmon R Petition for Special Hcar(m@ for approvai‘of——amgndmcntvto previously approved special exception granted in REtI I‘eme n i COm m u n l ty_
25 Frank J. Ruehl. Il 81 04/ 786 29 30 PT 26 K@ne'ngton L E( LN“{) - prior gaes No, 81-351-5PHY 2 Eg*awtf%d to permit the removaf! of 316 acres (Lot 2) from subiect dropsrtyflg ‘ = ——
- 2 " ' g s ) 6ing = accordance with petitioners Exnibit 1, granted and petition for 5 ecigl Exception to permit the addition of 3.1 1 ‘e 50 717 i i
26 Broadfield, Inc. 6269(591 — Broadfield at Wilton Farms acres on the Norg;h side of 5 acialexcaptign ares tpo newly daﬁngd Speciai%xception' area, pursuant to Section 432 Tax Map 101, Pareel205 717 Maiden Choice Lane
o7 A Bristo of the BCZR in accordance with petitioner's exhibit 1 granted and Variance from section 206.4.C1 of the BCZR to Tst Election District 1st Councilmanic District
nna Bristow 191 08/507 — — — s . = Property Line ermit a western lot line setback of 38 feet and a northern lot line setback of 62 feet in lieu of the required 80-feet Baltimore County, Maryland
28 Jeane Gross 19754482 —_— — perky Hine each for the administration building {carriase house) on Lot Z,in accordance with petitioner's exhibit 1 grahted.
29 Maiden Choice Associates &756l713 — Maiden Choice Condo e <« Adjacent Property Line '
A . iy,
30 W ilton Springs Development  20454/1 55 25 W ilton Springs Condo — CRG History: SN Mag s,
P @ TS RS ZOHIHQ Lln@ [ 4, 8 i \\\ 0 eveay }' 7
3 Cawnsville Medical Ctr 83931 71 — Catonsville Medical Ctr CRG FPlan 5[24[1984 approved for Phases 1A, 1l liiand Iv. AR LA
32 Malden Choice Associates — PAR 1 Maiden Choice Asso. Cross Creek at Charlestown 10/17/91 - CR.G. plan approved (91-195) N 0z
33 JVogl VOlkcr' 79 Bsechﬁc ld el — réam 1st Amended CRG 2[24]93 - plan approved to construct community center and residential complex, relocate = =
34 LamontS. Williams SEB[2307[336 78 Beechfield assisted living facility and  provide a minor addition to existing office building. ‘-é-%.. =
) Y W E
;Z é{;:;apiz\g;“ igg!;zsgggg —,7; gcec:ﬁcgd. +2£1d L/\rnerlfgladdCRG 2l 5!93 - piarl4 appr;gved Eo relocate the office building and entrance and southeast portion of % X ®®\§
v wEb! / / gechtigia the Loop Road to provide increzsed traffic safety. %, SSIONAL O™
| - 7/ N
37 Dorothy McClinton SEBI641 6451 75 Beschfield 1"=200' 15t Refined CRG - Not Available Dt
38 Eddie Wayne Johnson SEB|[3359/436 74 Beechfield |
' : : 2 i 4{03 - appr r additl . i ildi h rtion of site.
39 Phillip Monet EMC [8266/75 73 Beechfield ZOH”’\Q H!@tor'y: 2nd Refined CRG 7|24/03 - approved for additions to the assisted care building on northwest portion or f DATE T BY SEVISIONS
40 James C. Shipley Jr. SEBNT7O1 136 72 Beechfield andjor screening of the adjacent property shalltake place only if the petitioner obtains written . ,
2 Susan Pearcap J CEB /| 3671496 o ey Case No.70-24-X (Order ot available in county records.) garmxse}o'n from the Little Sisters of the Foor. If the petitioner does not obtain authorization from them, F[Haf D@\/@[Ongﬂt P(aﬂ H[Qtor'y:
gecnticla Special exception applied for convalescent home by St.Charles College. he petitioner shall landscape its property only. All ecreening and landscaping shallbe in accordance o o
472  Charles Samuel FMC 8321 127 70 Beechfield K with the Baltimore County Landscape Manual and approved by the Office of Current Flanning and *ist Amended Development Plan - Flan not availa in Baltimore County record files.
43 Carol D. Wilson FMC 12468/239 o Beechficld 8355 No.: 83,91/} Ordfrlgawd ;10;115}8522;2 Development and shall be maintained and replaced as required. “Zoning Final Development Flan GI27186 - Approved for phase Il
: ariances granted for building width o ', passageway width of 0" and 74" in lieu of ired 10 ildi ]
44 DavidW.Parham Jr. SEB[2244[424 68 Beechfield heighto ixgeedinq% 50/ for buibing Ko, (6119, 0.2 (567 and Nov& (7187 Bgi]ldi‘fl&ol\l?%wﬁg. & el gaee Now 23«7%53??%&2?: dgtﬁa@nf??@f).l Ain width and lenath o 1525 feet and 1600 feet and “dnd Amended Development. Flan G1GI89 - Minor amendment dus to_bulding shape change for assisted lving
il . exhibits for petition fo iance. i U r en ximum buligin i na ieng o 1, cet a K eet an A i - }
ZZ iar'k;aam Jean Gilliard SFiABC/?g;r;M[ 575 o7 Beechfield rpevt rvariance é”%ﬁméémegb‘i{'dé” 122%?1; tdo 57528 %%t )fg!f; l—qa\OfQ andgfé feet for clock tower and amend previous zoning cases 83- facility from square to "L" shape. No hearing required. Approved for phase il
ril Brown i . 85- D0 , 865-69-A, 85-152-X an -120- ranted.
b 6 Beechffe i \C/%'6 No ?5 {769|A (Order dated L &4) - i ‘ ; - i ¢ *2.4  Amended Development Plan 6/28]/90 - Minor amendment to change building 14 and 15 into one building.
47 Barbara Brown SEB[7E51 [350 5 Beechfield ariance for bullding width of 852" Buildings No.7 - No.13 included in exhibits for petition for variance. Case No. 91-351-SPHXA (Order dated 6-18-91) No hearing required p
48 Darrell Lea SER4260/402 64 Beechfield Case No.: 85-152-X (Order dated 1-24-65 Special Héaring to approve amendment to the Order and site plan in previous Case No. 91-65-SPHA, in ) )
49 Nikisha Dicke FMC [2808/372 Beechfield Special Exception fog a 120-bed nureing h>om6, 30 unit assisted living facility and 20 unit domiciliary care facility. acpcordance‘ with petggoner’s exhibit 15, be and ig hereby grantgd. s Zurther ordered, pursuant to the relief “4th Amended Development Plan 12/13/91 - Addition of three carports over parking spaces at bullding 14.
e U 5 Y 2% gechtie Granted with the followina restrictions: aaqueete? xrlltthe Zetition for Speciii Excspgion, ;Ehat getiti?r;ere may use th61 z%b’ect plroPeE'té/ for a Class /Z ﬂ%&ﬂy Sth Amended Devel ¢ Plan 912/0% - Buildi it . ted Iving facilit the northwest portion of
uan Diaz — &2 Beechfield 1) A revised site plan reflecting and detailing the current zoning status and indicating that the zoning is ousing facility and may increase the number of residential density unite to 1,457 total, including a proposc - i Mendea LUevelopment Mian - Building additions to ageistea lving Tacliny of the west port ISSUE DATES BASE:
, sufficient to cove 4 all [ unit assisted living facility (16 density unite per acre) pursuant to Section 432.3 of the Baltimore County Zonin roperty not resulting in extra beds or density units, as per second refinement DRC No. O70703A approved on : —_——
?2 Qng; la F’or't;rK i FMC 13452242 &l Beechfield CRGl ' ver any and all development contemplated present or future shallbe approved by the Eﬁgulag%ﬂe (fBCZR ,In accordance witﬁ/ p@titioger’s 5x2\i I[Tq; 13},} be fagdo i? herem[/ granfteg. It is furtge% grcicer@dfthag Bub? 24, 2003. P REVIEW: DRAWN: MSS
ev. Francis . Keoug — e — 2) The Special Exception must be utilized within five (B) years, Several site plans were included in the e petition for zoning variances to permit a maximum height o eet in lieu of the permitte, eet for a six- . . ' _— ’ ——
. . —_— — — zoning file, the latest a 4 9/5/85 th i 651 4 story building and from Section 1BOL2.B.2 to permit a maximum building width and length of 1,525 feet, more or G6th Amended Development Plan 3/28]93 - To relocate four-story care center and update density and parking '
53 Kensington Associates com ?‘ehlensivg zonina. pproved 915] by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner showed the 1964 less, in lieu of the 1,625 feet and 1,600 feet gfanted in Case No.91-85-SPHA, in accordgnce with petitioner's exhibit accordingly. P BID: _ _|DESIGNED: _Je
4 Senior C Living, LLC 126086]397 1 — P 9 13,be and are hereby granted, subject to the restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted:
° enfor Ampus fong, 12608]397 z e Case No.: 88-120-X5PHA (Order dated 5-4-68) 1)' Petitioners 5hallatt6mgt to acquire permission from the appropriate agency(les) to cross the subject ' 7th and &th Amended Development Flan 5(3/94 - To relocate four-story care center and update the density and PERMIT: __ _ ICHECKED BY: S
3 ecial Hearing to expand and amend Case No. 85- -152- i i stream indicated on itioner's exhibit 13, a second time to avold accessing Warwick Avenue on the arking accordingly for a revision to the assisted living facility complex and proposed office puilaing. ‘
55 Senior Campus Living, LLC Special g p 5-69A and Case No.85-152-X to include a second assisted 4 indicated on petitioner’s exhibit 13,2 second time t ld ing Warwick A th king accordingly f vision to th ted living facilit lex and osed office buildin T D
56 The Little Sisters of the Poor  5245/503 - — living facility and increase maximum building width and fength to 1,500 feet and 1,450 feet, respectively. includes northeast side of the property as Indicated. Petitioners may not extend the sublect accese road to Fevious P@ rmits CONSTRUCTION: _________|DATE CHECKED: 23MAvos”
—— buildings No.1- No.14. Granted with the fo!?owing restrictions: Warwick Avenue until such time as petitioners receive, in writing, a denial of their request to cross said
57 The Miesionary Sov. of St Fauiihe Apusiie o o i) in addition to The above approval,The petiTioner shaii screen and iandscape the property as sev forth %’"?hm 3b5359”5* time from the EPP-"C‘F”E‘:? gtate 5 couety 36‘5-’355’(55;]5} ] gg;& %1%? Zg’z?quz SCALE: 1"=200" IDRAWING:
i — —_— in the Landscape Flan prepared Daft-M - revi ] i e sublect maintenance facility shallbe relocated to that area within the hatched line indicated on - - 3
58 Baltimore County Maryland 6288564 p prepared by Daft-McCune Walker, Inc. revised April13,1968. Any landscaping Zoning Comeissioncr’a exhibit 1at€fached hereto. Prior to the issuance of any building permits for said 26-93 416-92 PROJECT NO.: 62028Q Of

EXSTNG 2 5T0%Y BULDING A
’

RELIEF REQUESTED

1. The 9th Amended Final Development Plan to modify the previously
approved 7th and 8th amended final development plan.

-
T et 2. An amendment of previous special exception approvals in
N 585250 | zoning cases 96-71-SPHXA, 91-351-SFPHXA, 91-865-SFHA  and

88-120-XSPHA.

3. Per BCZR Section 1BOLB.A. (f), to confirm application of
special exception standards for waiver of Residential Transition
Area restrictions through Bill No. 36-6& (See attached at pg 5,
Sec. 432.1.A.4) in effect at the time of approval of Case No
B8-120-XSPHA.

E 1398500

4. For such further and other zoning relief as the Commissioner
may determine.

1. To grant a waiver of Residential Transition Area restrictions
previously codified in BCZR Section 1BO.B.(19864)(see attached),
permitting relief from section 1BOLL(b)(2)(1984) for a building
length of 240" in lieu of the maximum permitted 130°

d from section 1BOLB.L(D)(3a)(1984) to allow a building setback
and buffer of 68'in lieu of the minimum permitted 150" and 75,
respectively.

2. For such further and other zoning relief as the Commissioner
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SCALE: 1"=1000’

GENERAL NOTES

Owner Address:
5t. Charles Associates, Ltd.
701 Maiden Choice Lane
Baltimore, Maryland 21228
Election District 1
Councilmanic District 1
Zoning Map # SW 3E,SW 3D

Zoning Classifications:
Dlg 5.5, Dr 10.5, DR 16, OR-2

Zonmg for Accessory Structuré:
DR 55

Site Data:
Net site acerage = 100.900 Ac.t
Gross site acrerage = 101.404 Ac.t

Building Data:
Level Omg Ofﬁcg .................................................... 3,600 S.F.
Level One MechanicallMaintenance o 9,900 S.F.
Future MechanicallMaintenance — oo 1,600 S.F.
TOTA] sreverromrmmenir 15,300 S.F.

Parking Required ,
3,600 S.F.Office st 3.3 Spaces/1000sf . 12 Spaces
9.900 S5.F.Mechanical[Maintenance at

1 Space/Person During Largest ShIft cee 1 Space
Total Parking Required i 13')‘ Spaces
PArkifng PrOVIAGA wrrwssmsssssersssrsssissssssisscismissnis s 17 Spaces
55" x 18

Minimum Parkm@ 5?306 ...........................................
Parking will be durable and dustless.

This portion of the site is not historic.
Historic building existe as showr on this plan.

There is no change to that building. '
There are no proposed well or septic areas on the site.

The proposed development does not fall within the
100 'year floodplain, or the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area.

All existing and proposed signe shall conform to Section 450
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR).

Public water is located in Malden Choice Lane.

Public sewer is located on site within a
public utility easement.

DATA SOURCES:

Mon May 23 15:56:16 2005
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— PROPOSED EDGE

CF ‘WOODS

KENSINGTON
8{46

LEGEND

Existing Edge of Paving

Existing Contours

Existing Trees|/Tree Line

Existing Building

Proposed Curb & Gutter

Proposed Depressed
Curb & Gutter

(\W Proposed Tree Line

Proposed Retaining Wall

Proposed Building

100 Year Floodplain Limit

_________ Future Building Expansion

- X —————————— X Chain Link Fence

NONRESIDENTIAL ZONE DR 5.5
PRINCIPLE BUILDING SETBACKS

REQUIRED|PROVIDED
FRONT YARD 40 NA
SIDE_YARD - -
“ INTERIOR, ONE 20 NA
S BOTH 40 NA
/- BEGIN® .- CORNER, STREET SIDE 35 NA
/ / RETAIING BOTH = NA
R REAR YARD 30 E:
\
\
\
. \
X \

NOTE:

RTA arcs and requirements are shown pursuant
to the regulations in effect at the time of Special
Exception and the 7th and &th final development
plan approval.

DATA SOURCES:

Existing topography and improvments shown hereon,
taken from Baltimore County G5 dated March 1996.

The courses and coordinates shown hereon are based
upon BCMD. The lines were then rotated to NAD&ES to
overlay with the GIS.

Boundary survey was completed by DMW, inc. January 92,1998.

Flood plain shown taken from a plan prepared by PHR&A
dated January 1291

Daft-McCune -Walker, Inc.

200 East Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21286
(410) 296-3333

Fax 296-4705

A Team of Land Planners,
Landscape Architects,
Engineers, Surveyors &
Environmental Professionals

Site Plan to Accompany
Special Hearing and Special Exception Hearing

~ Charlestown |
Retirement Community
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-PROPOSED & HIGH OUAINLINK ™.
FENCE TO MATCH EXISTING FENCE

AT THE"PROPERTY LWE.

Tax Map 101, Parcel 2050

1st Election District

717 Maiden Choice Lane

1st Councilmanic District

Baltimore County, Maryland
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